# Sunteck Realty Ltd.



Date: 4th August, 2023

SRL/SE/24/23-24

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),

Mumbai- 400 051

**Symbol: SUNTECK** 

**BSE Limited** 

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: 512179

Sub: Conference Call on Q1 FY 2024 results and Business updates

Dear Sir / Madam,

We wish to inform you that pursuant to relevant Regulations of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Analysts/Investors Conference Call to discuss the Q1 FY 2024 results and business updates is scheduled to be held on Thursday, 10<sup>th</sup> August, 2023 at 4.00 p.m. (I.S.T).

Please find enclosed herewith the details of the Analysts/ Investors Conference Call.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You.

For Sunteck Realty Limited

Rachana Hingarajia Company Secretary Encl: a/a

Website: www.sunteckindia.com CIN: L32100MH1981PLC025346 Email Id: cosec@sunteckindia.com



# **Sunteck Realty Limited**

takes pleasure in inviting you to

# Q1 FY24 Earnings Conference Call on

Thursday, August 10th, 2023 at 04.00 PM IST

## **SPEAKERS:**

Mr. Kamal Khetan, Chairman & Managing Director along with the Senior Management Team

UNIVERSAL ACCESS +91 22 6280 1289

+91 22 7115 8190

## INTERNATIONAL TOLL FREE

Hong Kong 800964448 UK 08081011573

Singapore 8001012045 USA 18667462133

### For Diamond Pass Users Registered with Chorus Call:

https://services.choruscall.in/DiamondPassRegistration/register?confirmationNumber=5578654&linkSecurityString=1e96b288c4

When using dial-in numbers mentioned below please do so 10 minutes prior to the conference schedule to ensure that you are connected to your call in time.

Replay facility will be available until August 17<sup>th</sup>, 2023

Dial in No.: +91 22 71945757

Playback Code: 42907

### **KEY CO-ORDINATES:**

PRASHANT CHAUBEY ABHISHEK SHUKLA

Chief Financial Officer Vice President - Strategy & Investor Relations

For more information, please contact us at: ir@sunteckindia.com

Disclaimer: Discussions on earnings and other financials are for informational purposes only and do not constitute an offer/recommendation to buy or sell securities of the Company. In addition, any forward-looking statements represent our estimates as of the date they are made and should not be relied upon as representing our estimates as of any subsequent date. We specifically disclaim any obligation to update such statements or to conform them to future events.